

[FOR DIRECTION]
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22322-22323/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 03/11/2010 in RFA No.2311/2006 and
dated 17/01/2012 in RFA No.2311/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
GULBARGA)

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee with spare copies is condoned.
Notice may now issue to the unserved respondent, returnable in
eight weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|