

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22322-22323/2012

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 24/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kishore ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos. 6,9,11 and 16 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

Opportunities have been granted to respondent no.1 for filing counter affidavit but the same has not been filed. Same be filed during the course of the day.

List again on 28.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.26

10:49:40 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar