

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).
22322-22323/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2010
in RFA No. 2311/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at
Gulbarga)

VISHNU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies for effecting
ng service upon unserved respondents is condoned.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Tapan Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.17
16:49:12 IST
Reason: