

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
22322-22323/2012

No(s).

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RService upon respondent no.6 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

Service of respondent nos. 9 and 11 is still awaited.

Service of respondent no.16 is not yet complete. Postal
remarks "no such person" are received. Petitioner to provide
fresh and complete address of respondent no.16.Registry to report the status of the remaining
respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.07

List again on 28.7.2015.

14:45:13 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar