

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22322-22323/2012

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 06/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of petitioner.

Fresh address of respondent no. 16 be furnished within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

List again on 21.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar