

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22322-22323/2012

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 21/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Amjid Maqbool appearing on behalf of
Mr Anirudh S, Advocate-on-record appears for the petitioner
and seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed as
prayed for.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar