

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
22322-22323/2012

No(s).

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Anirudh Sanganeria appears
for the petitioner and seeks another opportunity for filing
vakalatnama. Be filed within one weeks time as last
opportunity.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 15 despite due

service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.27

List again on 7.9.2016.

12:48:02 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar