

Listing on 07.09.2016
Before the Ld. Registrar court No. 1
Item No. 7

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.22322-323 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

Vishnu ...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Gopikishan & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 24.08.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria appears for the petitioner and seeks another opportunity for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within one weeks time as last opportunity.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 15 despite due service.

List again on 7.9.2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Anirudha Sanganeria, advocate has on 31.08.2016 filed v/a on behalf of sole petitioner.

It is further submitted that counsel has not given fresh particulars of respondent No. 16, hence notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No.16.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anirudha Sanganeria, Advocate
Dr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR