

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 22322-22323/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2010
in RFA No. 2311/2006 and order dated 17/01/2012 in RFA No.
2311/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

VISHNU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKISHAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to withdraw SLP)

Date : 21/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.7-8 of 2016 for seeking permission to withdraw
these special leave petitions are allowed.

These special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER